RESOLUTION 23-

RESOLUTION TO CHANGE PETTY CASH MONETARY AMOUNT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:5-21 authorizes the establishment of a Petty Cash Fund, and;

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Township Committee, of the Township of Middletown, County of Monmouth that the petty cash fund for the Department of Public Works be decreased from \$300.00 to \$200.00.

WHEREAS, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40:5-21 the Township Committee of the Township of Middletown, County of Monmouth the custodian is Vic Wymbs; and

WHEREAS, Vic Wymbs is bonded in the amount of \$1,000,000.00 by virtue of a surety bond.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Township Committee, of the Township of Middletown, County of Monmouth hereby authorizes such action two copies of this resolution be filed with the Division of Local Government Services, New Jersey Department of Community Affairs for approval.

Committee Member	Approved	Opposed	Abstain	Absent
Mayor Perry				
R. Clarke				
R. Hibell				
K. Kratz				
K. Settembrino				

CERTIFICATION

I, Heidi R. Brunt, Township Clerk of the Township of Middletown, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Middletown Township Committee at their meeting held August 21, 2023.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Township of Middletown this 21st day of August 2023.

HEIDI R. BRUNT	
TOWNSHIP CLERK	